
2024 Columbia College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-19   Conf: 10-8   Home: 10-6   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (252), Opp (212)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bruno (2), Shanks (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Kliethermes (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Jensen 1, Schouten 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-94),
Kliethermes (21-23), Guinn (15-17), King (15-17), Schouten (12-13), Gottman (8-8), Luebbering (7-7), Jensen (6-7), Avery (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Green, Tasia .369 39-39 141 32 52 9 2 3 28 74 .525 5 1 15 0 .392 1 4 1-1 35 62 2 .980
2 King, Emily .357 39-39 126 23 45 13 1 4 25 72 .571 9 0 14 1 .391 3 5 1-1 230 8 3 .988
8 Shanks, Suzanna .354 39-38 113 21 40 4 0 1 8 47 .416 9 4 31 0 .417 1 2 4-4 42 2 3 .936
21 Kliethermes, Ellie .352 34-32 88 19 31 8 0 0 12 39 .443 12 3 2 0 .442 1 1 4-4 69 6 5 .938
3 Luebbering, Chesney .342 39-39 120 22 41 7 2 1 23 55 .458 9 0 6 1 .385 1 4 4-5 67 22 5 .947
33 Bruno, Emma .286 39-38 112 17 32 10 0 0 17 42 .375 4 1 19 2 .314 1 6 0-0 46 4 1 .980
1 Angel, Sophia .283 39-39 113 23 32 5 0 1 15 40 .354 4 0 6 0 .305 1 8 5-6 49 65 13 .898
10 Gottman, Jazlin .236 33-27 55 4 13 3 0 1 12 19 .345 7 0 6 1 .317 1 4 0-0 100 14 8 .934
20 Avery, Cassidy .364 12-2 11 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .455 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
12 Polly, Jodi .245 24-19 53 6 13 2 0 0 8 15 .283 6 4 10 0 .359 1 2 0-0 9 0 1 .900
13 Wear, Madyson .240 18-4 25 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .280 0 0 1 0 .240 0 1 1-1 7 1 1 .889
14 Lucas, Madysen .213 26-21 61 6 13 1 0 1 8 17 .279 7 0 18 0 .290 1 1 0-0 39 21 2 .968
5 van Wijk, Wendy .200 22-17 50 6 10 1 0 1 6 14 .280 8 0 8 1 .305 1 0 0-0 51 3 2 .964
7 Hatfield, Kaitlyn .000 6-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 20 0 1 .952
16 Kinsler, Kylie .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Guinn, Kathryn .000 19-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
Totals .309 39-39 1075 187 332 65 5 13 168 446 .415 81 13 141 6 .360 14 38 20-22 771 248 50 .953
Opponents .266 39-39 1037 162 276 54 15 13 142 399 .385 71 10 228 5 .316 10 21 43-47 776 284 62 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Schouten, Ella 1.18 9-4 18 18 10 4-0 0 106.1 85 27 18 16 150 14 3 1 .208 2 4 0 0 7
15 Jensen, Kennedy 4.55 4-4 15 5 1 0-0 0 40.0 57 30 26 11 17 12 2 0 .329 5 1 0 2 2
31 Guinn, Kathryn 4.86 3-6 17 10 1 1-0 0 57.2 66 55 40 20 26 11 6 4 .284 2 5 0 3 6
10 Gottman, Jazlin 5.66 4-5 18 6 0 0-0 1 47.0 61 43 38 20 34 15 4 6 .303 8 0 0 3 5
20 Avery, Cassidy 6.63 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 7 6 4 1 2 0 2 .304 6 0 0 2 1
Totals 3.48 20-19 74 39 12 6 1 257.1 276 162 128 71 228 54 15 13 .266 23 10 0 10 21
Opponents 3.76 19-20 52 39 26 6 0 258.2 332 187 139 81 141 65 5 13 .308 29 13 1 14 38



2024 Columbia College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Guinn, Kathryn 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
20 Avery, Cassidy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 King, Emily 241 230 8 3 .988 5 15 2 .882 0 0
6 Green, Tasia 99 35 62 2 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bruno, Emma 51 46 4 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lucas, Madysen 62 39 21 2 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 van Wijk, Wendy 56 51 3 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Schouten, Ella 24 4 19 1 .958 0 12 1 .923 0 0
7 Hatfield, Kaitlyn 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Luebbering, Chesney 94 67 22 5 .947 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
21 Kliethermes, Ellie 80 69 6 5 .938 0 21 2 .913 1 0
8 Shanks, Suzanna 47 42 2 3 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gottman, Jazlin 122 100 14 8 .934 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
12 Polly, Jodi 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Angel, Sophia 127 49 65 13 .898 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wear, Madyson 9 7 1 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jensen, Kennedy 10 0 8 2 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
16 Kinsler, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1069 771 248 50 .953 21 86 8 .915 1 0
Opponents 1122 776 284 62 .945 33 40 4 .909 2 0


